
NURS 4613/4612 Clinical Decision-making 
Course Calendar 

Fall 2023 

Class Time 1700 to 1850 

Fri, Jan 19 0900-1200 Class and clinical orientation, NCLEX,  

Thur, Jan 25 United Regional Preceptor luncheon for students 

1200-1300 Wichita Rooms – 2nd floor United Regional 

Bethania Building 

Mon, Jan 29 Class: Acute Kidney Injury (pages 557-565) 12 Ed, (pages 

584-607)11 Ed 

ATI Comprehensive Practice exam A opens 0000 

Closes Sunday Feb 18 @ 2359 

Wed, Jan 31 Class: Heart failure/Atrial fibrillation (pages 198-201,325-

345) – 12 ed, 350-371, 221-224) – 11 ed 

Fri, Feb 2 Class:  Myocardial infarction (pages 346-366)- 12 3d, 

(pages 372-392)11 ed 

Mon, Feb 12 Class:  Hypovolemia/GI bleeding/Hypovolemic shock 

(pages 1012-1019, 944-947,) 12 – ed, (pages 798-806, 
1049-1060)-  11ed Hematologic Disorders/Anemias (pages 

766-774) – 12 ed, (pages 982-996) 11 ed,  

Last day for December graduates to file for graduation 

Wed, Feb 14 Class: Invasive pressure monitoring pages 213-229 12 ed, 

243-250 11 ed 

Fri, Feb 16 Exam 1 at 1300 in CE 101 (Labs, AKI, HF, AF, MI, 

anemias, hematologic disorders, hypovolemia, GI 

bleeding, hypovolemic shock ) 

Sun, Feb 25 DocuCare assignment #1 due by 2359 

Mon, Feb 26 Ventilators pages 439-461 – 12 ed, 466-487 – 11 ed 

Wed, Feb 28 Class: Cardiac surgery (pages 367-387)- 12 ed, pages 

393-414 - ed 

Fri, March 1 Class: Cardiogenic shock (pages 1013-1016)- 12 ed, pages 

1049-1060 – 11ed 

March 11-15 SPRNG BREAK 

Mon, March 11 ATI Comprehensive Practice exam B opens 0000 

closes March 31 @ 2359 



Mon, March 18 Class: Pleural effusion/Pneumothorax and chest tubes 
(pages467-469, 469-470, 432-437- 12 ed, pages 493-496, 

458-463) 11- ed 

Wed, March 20 ATI Critical thinking Exam Proctored during CDM class time 

1700-1900 

Fri, March 22 Exam 2 at 1300 in CE 101 (Labs, AKI, HF, AF, MI , 

anemias, hematologic disorders, hypovolemia, GI 
bleeding, hypovolemic shock, pressure monitoring, 

ventilators, Cardiac Surgery Cardiogenic shock, and 

simulation #1) 

Mon, March 25 Last day to drop with a “W”, 1600 

Mon, April 1 Class: ARDS (pages 492-504) 12 ed, pages 519-532) 

 11 ed 

Wed, April 3 Class: Acute pancreatitis (pages 781-785) – 12 ed, (pages 

812-817)- 11 ed 

Fri, April 5 Exam 3 at 1300 in CE 101 (Labs, AKI, HF, AF, MI , 

anemias, hematologic disorders, hypovolemia, GI 
bleeding, hypovolemic shock, pressure monitoring, 

ventilators, Cardiac Surgery Cardiogenic shock, 
ARDS, pancreatitis  and simulation #1 and 

simulation #2) 

Sun, April 14 DocuCare assignment #2 due by 2359 

Mon, April 15 Class: Sepsis/Septic shock (pages 1011-1029)= 12 ed, 

pages 1049-1060) 11 ed 

Wed, April 17 Class: DKA (pages 842-854) – 12 ed, (pages 872-890 – 11 

ed 

Fri, April 19 Exam 4 at 1300 in CE 101 Labs, AKI, HF, AF, MI , 
anemias, hematologic disorders, hypovolemia, GI 

bleeding, hypovolemic shock, pressure monitoring, 
ventilators, Cardiac Surgery Cardiogenic shock, 

ARDS, pancreatitis, sepsis/septic shock, DKA  and 

simulation #1 and simulation #2 

Fri, April 26 ATI Comprehensive Predictor Exam Proctored in 

class in Library 0900-1300**please note time  

Pecha Kucha assignment due by 2359 

Wed, May 1 Pecha Kucha replies due by 2359 



Fri, May 3 ATI Comprehensive Predictor Exam Proctored Retake 
(if required) in class in Library 1230-1630 - **please 

note time due to Library closes at 1700 

ATI comprehensive Predictor Remediation due to 

dropbox by 2359 

Sat, May 11 Commencement time TBA 

 


